An Act to attach a certain portion of the Township of Kingston, in the County of Frontenac, to the Township of Pittsburgh, for Municipal purposes.

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Township of Pitts-Preamble. burgh have by their Petition to Parliament prayed, that a certain portion of the Township of Kingston, and composed of parts of the fourth, fifth, and sixth Concessions of the last mentioned Township, should be annexed to the Township of Pittsburgh, for Municipal purposes; And whereas it would be of public advantage to grant the prayer of the said Petition, and to make the waters of the Rideau Canal the boundary between the said Townships respectively: Be it therefore enacted, &c.,

- 10 That all that portion of the Township of Kingston lying to the Part of King-East of the Channel of the Rideau Canal shall, for Municipal to Pittsburgh. purposes and no other, be attached to and form part of the Township of Pittsburgh.
- 15 II. And be it further enacted, That this Act shall be a Public Act Act.